TRANSMI	TTAL LETTER	And	<b>MA</b> ~
Department of Stat Division of Corpolations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	100	555	53
SUBJECT: <u>Suarez Truckin</u> (Proposed corpos		<i>w. Works</i>	
Enclosed is an original and one(1) conv of the orticle		*****78.75	
Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the article \$70.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	<ul> <li>\$87.50</li> <li>Filing Fee,</li> <li>Certified Copy</li> <li>&amp; Certificate of</li> </ul>	
FROM: Pedro S	ADDITIONAL CON ULA VE Z inted or typed)	Status PY REQUIRED	
A	N. Armania ddress Fl. 3361, state & Zip	SECRETAL TALLAHAS	FILED
(B/3) 29 Daytime Tel	<u>9-7292</u> lephone number	SEE, FLORIN,	

` -

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

10, 10 (1), 10 (10, 10)

Suare	z Trucking & Tractor V	Jorks, Inc.	
a second seco	(		ontract hereby form
e undersigned subscriber(s) to these rporation under the laws of the Stat	e Articles of Incorporation, natural per e of Florida.	son(s) competent to a	
	ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAI	ME	^
he name of the corporation is: Suare	ez Trucking & Tractor	Works, Inc	A THE R
nis corporation shall exist perpetual	ARTICLE II - DURATION ily unless dissolved according to Florid	ja law.	ALL PH
	ARTICLE III - PURPOSE purpose of engaging in any activities of	or business permitted u	nder the laws of the
he corporation is organized for the nited States and the State of Florida			10 T 5
	ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STO	CK	ommon Stock
he corporation is authorized to issue	e <u>100</u> sh ) par value Common Stock, which sh	nares ( ) of <u>CC</u> nall be designated "Cor	nmon Shares".
ollar(s) (\$00			· 11, ±17
ARTICL	E V - INITLAL REGISTERED OFFIC e mailing address of the corporation is	CE AND AGENT	
	(President)		
NAME Pedro_Suarez	(President)	1991 - 1.	
ADDRESS 2129 W. Arm	enia Pl.		
CITY Tampa	FLORIDA	ZIP 3361	2
The name and street address of the I	Initial Registered Agent of this Corpor	ation is:	
NAME Pedro Suarez	2		
ADDRESS 2129 W. Arme	enia Pl	x · · · ·	
CITY Tampa	FLORIDA	ZIP 33612	
This corporation shall have increased or diminished from tim and address of the initial directo	RTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF D directors initially. The to time by the By-Laws, but shal r(s) of the corporation are as follow (President)	he number of director Il never be less than	rs may be either one (1). The name
NAME Pedro Suarez	<u>z (President)</u>	· · · · · ·	
	FLORIDA	ZIP 33610	· - · · ·
CITY Tampa	FLORIDA	<u>33612</u>	<u>.</u>
NAME			
ADDRESS			
	FLORIDA	ZIP	
ADDRESS	FLORIDA	ZIP	Yrz.
ADDRESS CITY	FLORIDA		¥72.

1

÷

## **ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS**

This name and addresses of the Incorporators signing these articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAME Pedro Suarez (Presid ADDRESS 2129 W. Armenia Pl.		
CITY Tampa	FLORIDA	ZIP 33612
NAME	······································	
ADDRESS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
СІТҮ	FLORIDA	ZIP
NAME		
ADDRESS		
СІТҮ	FLORIDA	ZIP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this 18 th day of May 2001.

<u>18 day of 11 day</u> , 200 <u>1</u> .	$\mathcal{O}_1$	$\mathbf{O}$	
V	_ egro_	Suarez	(Seal) . į
	- Kedro	Suarez	(Seal)
	fedro	Sace	(Seal)
STATE OF FLORIDA ) SS COUNTY OF <u>Hillsborough</u>			
Before me, a Notary Public asthorized to tal	se acknowledgements	in the State and County set forth show	
personally appeared $\rho$	te actilowieugements	in the state and County set form abov	/e,
Personally appeared Pedro Si	varez	 	· ·

Known to me and know to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and who acknowledged before me that \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ executed these Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal, in the State and County aforesaid, this day of  $\frac{1}{2}$ ,  $\frac{2001}{2}$ .

(Notary Seal)

GLORIA M. AVILA Notary Public - State of Horida My Comm. Expires Oct 28,2004 Commission # CC961519

(Notary Public, State of Plorida at Large)



October 28, 2004

Articles of Incorporation

Page 2

## CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

## CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT OF

Suarez Trucking & Tractor Works, Inc. (name of corporation)	• •= :
Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of	
Incorporation at 2129 W. Armenia 21.	: د جست،
Tampa, F1. 33612	· · ·
has named <u>Pedro Suarez</u> located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state, <b>P</b>	

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

K . (57)

Tno

(registered agent)

Certificate & Acknowledgment **Registered Agent** 

Page 3